Theresa Vitale

From: Theresa Vitale

Sent: Tuesday, November 22,2016 10:06 AM
To: Joe Bodek ; Janice Brown; Alexis Zack
Subject: 2017 Salary Ordinance

Attachments: doc01931220161122100456.pdf

Joe,

Please find attached 2017 Salary Ordinance. Let me know if anything is needed.

Thanks
Theresa

- ---Original Message--.- -

From: lind en_treasu ry_scanner@Ilinden - nj.org (mailt o:linden_treasu ry_scanner@linden-nj .org]
Sent: Tuesday, November 22, 2016 10:05 AM

To: Theresa Vitale

Su bject:

CS450Ii
(00:17:¢8:23:e7:b4]



SALA RY ORDINANCE 2017
TITLE
ACCOUNTANT
ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTING PROCEDURES ANALYST
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION OFFICER
ASSISTANT ENGINEER
ASSISTANT FISCAL OFFICER PTT
ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL ATIORNEY
ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL TREASURER
ASSISTANT PLAYGROUND DIRECTOR PIT
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT DPW
ASSISTANT SUPERVISQRRECREATION MAINTENANCE
ASSOCIATE JUDGE OF MUNICIPAL COURT
ATIORNEY PLANNING BOARD PIT
ATIORNeY ZONING BOARD PIT
AUDIO VIDEO SPECIALIST
AUTOMATED SANITATION TRUCK DRIVER TIER 1 (PW)
AUTOMATED SANITATION TRUCK DRIVER TIER 2 (PW)
BODY & FENDER MECHANC TIER 1 (MG)
BODY & FENDER MECH,ANJC TIER 2 (MG)
BODY & FENDER MECHANIC TIER 1 (PW)
BODY & FENDER MECHANIC TIBR 2 (PW)
BUILDING MAINTENTANCE WORKER | (TI5R 2)
BUILDING SUB-CODE OFFICIAL
CARPENTER
CARPENTER TIER 2 (PIT) (PP)
CHIEF FINANCIAI OFFICER
CHIEF JUDGE OF MUNICIPAL COURT
CHIEF PUBLIC DEFENDER
CITY ADMINISTRATOR
CITY CLERK
CLERK 1 (CLERICAL46liGRADE 1)
CLERK 2(CLERICAL 469 GRADE2)
CLE K 3(CLERICAL 469 GRADE 3)
CI.ERK 4(SUPERVISING CLERK)
CLERK TYPIST
CLERK: SUMMER HELP
CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER TRAINEE
COMPUTER SERVICE TEGHNICIAN
COMPUTER SERVICE TECHNICIAN STIPEND POLICEDEPT
CONFIDENTIAL ASSISTANT
CONSTRUCTION CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICERD.f
CONSTRUCTION OFFICIAL
COUNCIL MeMSIR
COUNCIL PRESIDENT
DAYCAMP/PLAYGROUND COORDINATOR
DAYCAMPIPLAYGROUNDDEPUTY COORDINATOR
DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF

MIN,2017
70,065
72i000
71,500
3,000
45,000
15.000
50,000
13. 74
10.00/HR
126,970
41,811
54,500
14,293
17,666
44,210
3S50/HR
19.00/HR
33.50/HR
18 ,00/HR
34.00/HR
18.00/HR
16.00/HR
69,348
27.84/HR
35.00/HR
110,875
78,000
20,000
85,000
150,915
34,548
39,321
49,461
65,070
34,548
8.38/HR
17,700
47,253
3,950
35,045
17.45/HR
100,237
17,707
20,659
25.00/HR
20.00IHR
148,000

MA X 2017
103,465
93,541
75,750
13,572
65,000
26,000
84,659
13,874
12,00/HR
129,937
89,737
57,795
14,293
17,666
64,210
37.00/HR
30.00/HR
35.50/HR
32.50/HR
36.00/HR
29.50/HR
26,00/HR
112,873
35.50/HR
36.00/HR
157,170
82,463
30,654
160,000
152.416
55,500
60,448
67,897
104,156
65,500
8.38/HR
17 ,700
101,894
3,$50
66,836
32.41/HR
123,362
17307
20,659
25.00/HR
20;00/HR
148,000



DEPUTY MIJNICIPAL CLERK

DEPU1Y MUNICIPAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR
DIRECTOR OF WELFARE

DRAFTING TECHICIAN

ELECTRICAL SUBCODE OFFICIAL
ELECTRICAL SUB-CODE OFFICIALPET
ELECTRICIAN APPRENTICE
ELECTRICIAN HELPER TIER 2 (PP)
ELECTRICIAN MASTER JOURNEYMAN
ELECTRICIAN TIER 1 (PP)

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CLERK

FIRE CAPTAIN

FIRE CHIEF

FIRE FIGHTf;R CLASS A

FIRE FIGHTER CLASS 8

FIRE FIGHTERCLASS C
FIREFIGHTERCLASS D

FIRE FIGHTER CLASS E

FIRE FIGHTER CLASS F

FIRE FIGHTER CLASS G

FIRE FIGHTERCLASS H

FIR5 FIGHTER CLASS |

FIREFIGHTE:R CLASS J

FIRE FIGHTER CLASS K

FIRE:FIGHTER CLASSL

FIRE FIGHTERCLASS ACADEMY GRADUATE
FIREFIGHTER CL.ASS PROBATIONARY
FIRELIEUTENANT

FIRE SUBCODE OFFICAL Prr

FISCAL ANALYST
GENERALSUPERVISOR PUBLIC WORKS
GRADUATE NURSE PUBLICHEALTH
HEALTH OFFICER

HE.AT/AIR CONDITIONER MtiCHANIC TIER 2 (PP)

HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR TIER 1 (PW)
HEAVY EQUIPME'.NT OPERATOR TIER 2(PW)
HOUSING INSPECTOR FIT

HOUSING INSPECTOR PIT

HVAC MASTERJOURNEYMAN
KEYBOARDING CLe:RK 1

LABOR RELATIONS SPECIALIST 1
LABORER - SEASONAL DPW

LABORER TIER1 (MG)

1.ABORER TIER 2 (MG)

LABORER TIER 1 (PP)

LABORER TIER 2 (PP)

LABORER TfER 1 (PW)

LABORER TIER 2 (PW)

LABOR R:SUMMER HELP

LANDFILL RESTORATION- CLASS A (TEMPORARY)
LANDFILL RESTORATION. LEAD ENGINEER (TEMPORARY)

LEGAL SECRETARY 1

13,667
39,669
33,916
30,000
74,090

39.37/HR

22.00HR
16.00/HR
40.00/HR
36.00/HR
39,321
124,000
167,922
102,636
98,786
93,785
88,920
84,055
79,190
74,325
69,460
64,595
59,730
64,865
60,000
45,000
40,000
108,000
32.356
78,514
95,030
56,840
117,530
18.00/HR
36.50/HR
21,00/HR
36,000
17.45/HR
35.00/HR
34,546
84,Bn
10.00/HR
28.50/HR
15,00HR
31.50/HR
15.00/HR
31.50/HR
15.00/HR
10.00HR
50.07/HR
50.81/HR
39,321

13,667
67,254
116,333
51,750
112,673
39.37/HR
22.00/HR
27,00/HR
40,00/HR
37.00/HR
60,MB
129,250
169 .672
102,536
98,786
93,785
88,920
84,055
79,190
74,325
69.460
64,595
9,730
54,865
50,000
45,000
40,000
116,250
32,356
100,670
126.969
88-,827
141,058
31.50/HR
38.50/HR
30.50/HR
48,000
32.41/HR
35.00/HR
55,500
97,936
10.00/HR
31.50/HR
27.00/HR
31.50/HR
25.00/HR
31,50/HR
26.00/HR
10.00/HR
50.07/HR
50.81/HR
60,448



MAINTENANCE REPAIRER TIER 1 (PW)
MAINTENANCE REPAIRER TIER 2 (PW)
MAINTENANCE WORKER 2 GROUNDS (TIER 1)
MAINTENANCE WORKER 2 GROUNDS (TIER 2)
MAINTENANCE WORKER 1 GROUNDS TIER 1 (PP)
MAINTENANCE WORKER 1 GROUNDS TIER 2 (PP)
MANAGER PUBLIC PROPERTY

MAYOR

MECHANIC FIRE APPARATUS TIER 1 (MG)
MECHANICFIRE APPARATUS TIER 2 (MG)
MECHANIC FIRE APPARATUS TIER 1 (PW)
MECHANIC PART TIME

MECHANIC TIER 1 (MG)

MECHANIC TIER 2 (MG)

MECHANIC TIER 1 (PW)

MECHANIC TIER 2 (PW)

MECHANICS HELPER TIER 1 (PW)
MECHANICS HELPER TIER 2 (PW)

MOTOR BROOM OPERATOR TIER 1 (PW)
MOTOR BROOM OPERATOR TIER 2 (PW)
MUNICIPAL ATTORNEY

MUNICIPAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR
MUNICIPAL COURT ATTENDANT

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR
MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENT SEARCH OFFICER
MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR

MUNICIPAL PUBLICDEFENDER

MUNICIPAL RECYCLING COORDINATOR
MUNICIPAL TREASURER

OPERATING ENGINEER HVAC APPRENTICE
PARKING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

PARKING METER COLJREPAIRER TIER 1 (PP)
PART TIME CLERK 1

PART TIME CLERK 1 TEMPORARY

PAYROLL CLERK

PLAYGROUND DIRECTOR PIT

PLUMBER MASTER JOURNEYMAN

PLUMBER TIER 2 (PP)

PLUMBING INSPECTOR PIT

PLUMBING SUBCODE OFFICIAL

POLICE CAPTAIN

POLICE CHIEF

POLICE LIEUTENANT

POLICE OFFICER 1ST GRADE

POLICE OFFICER 2ND GRADE

POLICE OFFICER 3RD GRADE

POLICE OFFICER 4TH GRADE

POLICE OFFICER 5TH GRADE

POLICE OFFICER 6TH GRADE

POLICE OFFICER 7TH GRADE

POLICE OFFICER 6TH GRADE

33.50/HR
17.00/HR
32.00/HR
20.00/HR
32.50/HR
18.00/HR
84,284
71,527
41.50/HR
23.00/HR
37.50/HR
14,900
32.00/HR
18.00/HR
34,00/HR
18.00/HR
33.50/HR
17.00/HR
34.00/HR
18.00/HR
99,990
43,795
17.00/HR
6,000
141,038
1892
64,699
15,000
62,387
110,875
2200/HR
34,548
33.00/HR
16.00/HR
16.00/HR
39,321
12.00/HR
35.0QHR
16.00/HR
39.37/HR
47,970
149,000
167,705
124,000
102,4:36
98,786
93,785
88,920
84,055
79,190
74,325
69.460

35.00/HR
28.50/HR
38.00/HR
32.00/HR
35.50/HR
26.00/HR
133,014
74,925
43.00/HR
31.00/HR
43.00/HR
14,800
35.50/HR
32.50/HR
36.00/HR
29.50/HR
35.00/HR
28,50/HR
36.00/HR
29.S0HR
129,990
97,500
25.00/HR
5,000
154,920
1892
94,699
20,000
84,840
157,170
22.00/HR
55,500
40.50/HR
20,62/HR
20.62/HR
60,448
15.00/HR
35.00/HR
27.00/HR
39.37/HR
112,873
149,000
169,455
129,250
102,436
98,786
93,785
88,820
84.055
79,HI0
74,325
69,460



POLICE OFFICER 9TH GRADE

POLICE OFFICER 10TH GRADE

POLICE OFFICER 11TH GRADE

POLICE OFFICER 12TH GRADE

POLICE OFFICER-ACADEMYGRADUATION

POLICE OFFICER PROBATIONARY

POLICE SERGEANT

PRINCIPALACCOUNT CLERK

PRINCIPAL ACCOUNT CLERK TYPING
PRINCIPALASSESSING CLERK

PRINCIPAL CLERK

PRINCIPAL CLERK.STENOGRAPHER
PRINGPALCLERK TYPIST

PRINGPALEMPLOYE BENEFTS CLERK
PRINCIPALPAYROLL CLERK

PROPERTY CLERKPIT

PUBLIC SAFETY TELeCOMMUNICATOR

PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATOR TRAINEE
PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATOR PER DIEM
PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR

PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR P/f

PUBLIC WORK SUPERINTENIENT

PURCHASING AGENT

PURCHASING ASSISTANT TYPING

RADIO DISPATCHER TIER 1 (PW)

RADIO DISPATCHER TIER 2 (PW)
RECREATIONATIENDANT P/T

RECREATION CENTE DIRECTOR

RECREATION LEADER - SPORTS P/T
RECREATION LEADER Pff( HOURLY)

RECREATION LEAOER(F/T SALARY)

RECREATION MAINTENANCE WORKER TIER 1 (PP)
RECREATIONMAINTENANCE WORKERTIER 2 (PP)
RECREATION PROGRAM COORDINATOR
RECREATION SUPERVISOR

RECREATION SUPERVISOR PIT

REGISTRAROF VITAL STATISTICS

RIGHT TO KNOW COORDNATOR

ROAD INSPECTORUPERVISOR

SANIT RY INSPECTOR

SANITATONINSPECTOR

SANITATION TRUCKORIVER TIER 1 (PW)
SANITATION TRUCK DRIVER TIER 2 (PW)
SANITATION/RECYCING LABORER TIER 1 (PW)
SANITATION/RECYCLING LABORER TIER 2 (PW)
SCHOOL TRAFFIC GUARD

SECRETARY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT PIT
SECRETARY BOARD OF HEALTH PIT
SECRETARY BOARD/COMMISSN(CONST BD OF APPEALS)
SECRETARY ENVIRONME NTAL COMMISSIONPff
SECRETARY INSURANCE COMMISSION PIT
SECRETARY PLANNING BOARD PIT

64,696
59,730
64,885
50,000
45,000
40,000
108,000
60,528
54,257
39,321
49,451
54,257
39,321
54,257

64,257
25.001hr

35,000
35,000
15.00/HR
46,767
14.42/HR
127,000
63,641
44,112
31.50/HR
16.00HR
10.00/HR
69,754
12.00/HR
12.00/HR
30,664
32.50/HR
16.00/HR
55,000
73,034
12.00/HR
2,978
3,526
78,152
51,273
47,341
34.00/HR
18.00/HR
31.50/HR
16.00HR
12.00/HR
3,000
10,572
35.00/HR
3,000
3,000
3.000

84,595
59,730
54,865
50,000
45,000
40,000
116,250
80,472
73,903
60,448
67,897
73,903
60,448
73,903

73,903
25 .001hr

56,000
56,000
15.00IHR
64,567
14.42/HR
164.450
127.427
74,737
34,50/HR
27.00/HR
15.00/HR
105,267
15.00/HR
15.00/HR
64,960
35,50/HR
26.00/HR
64,500
89,090
15.00/HR
2,978
3,525
108,834
76,297
89,057
36.00/HR
29 .50/HR
34.50/HR
27.00/HR
17.50/HR
17,420
10,572
35.00/HR
3,000
10,572
14.999



SECRETARY RENT CONTROL BOARD PIT
SECRETARY SHADE TREE COMMISSION PIT
SECRETARY TO BOARD OF ABC PIT
SECRETARY TO MAYOR

SENIOR ACCOUNT CLERK

SENIOR ASSESSING CLERK

SENIOR BUILDINGMAINTENANCE WORKER | GROUNDS (TIER 2)

SENIOR CLERK

SENIOR DIESEL MECHANIC TIER 1 (MG)

SENIOR DIESEL MECHANIC TIER 2 (MG)

SENIOR DIESEL MECHANIC TIER 1 (PW)

SENIOR DIESEL MECHANIC TIER 2 (PW)

SENIOR DRAFTING TECHNICIAN

SENIOR EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CLERK

SENIOR ENGINEER

SENIOR HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR TIER 1 (PW)
SENIOR HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR TIER 2 (PW)
SENIOR HOUSING INSPECTOR

SENIOR MAINTENANCE REPAIRER TIER 1 (PP)
SENIOR MAINTENANCE REPAIRER TIER 2 {PP)
SENIOR MAINTENANCE REPAIRER TIER 1 (PW)
SENIOR MASON APPRENTICE

SENIOR MASON MASTER JOURNEYMAN
SENIORMASON TIER 1 (PW)

SENIOR MASON TIER 2 (PW)

SENIOR MECHANIC TIER 1 (MG)

SENIOR MECHANIC TIER 2 {MG)

SENIOR MECHANIC TIER 1 (PW)

SENIOR MECHANIC TIER 2 (PW)

SENIOR PAYROLL CLERK

SENIOR REC MAINTENANCE WORKER TIER 1 (PP)
SENIOR REC MAINTENANCE WORKE TIER 2 (PP)
SENIOR REGISTERED ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST
SENIOR SANTARY INSPECTOR

SENIOR TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE WORKER TIER 1 (PP)
SENIOR TREE TRIMMER TIER 1 (PW)

SENIOR TREE TRIMMER TIER 2 (PW)

SEWER MAINTENANCE WORKER TIER 1 (PW)
SEWER MAINTENANCE WORKER TIER 2 (PW)
SIGN MAKER TIER 2 (PP)

SITE PLAN ADMINISTRATOR PIT

SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER Il

SPORTS ¢« SCORER/TIMER PIT

SPORTS OFFICIAL- BASEBALL PIT

SPORTS OFFICIAL - BASKETBALL PIT

SPORTS OFFICIAL: SOCCER PIT

SPORTS OFFICIAL - SOFTBALL p,r

SPORTS OFFICIAL- TENNIS PIT

SPORTS OFFICIAL « VOLLEYBALL PIT

STAFF ACCOUNTANT

STENOGRAPHER

STUDENT ASSISTANT

3,000
10,572
3,000
35,045
49.451
39,321
20.00/HR
39,321
37.00/HR
21.00/HR
37.50/HR
23.00/HR
61,000
49,451
77,504
37.50/HR
23.00/HR
41,292
32.00/HR
20.00/HR
35.60/HR
32,00/HR
40.00/HR
35.50/HR
17.00/HR
37.00/HR
21.00/HR
36.50/HR
21.00/HR
49,451
32.00/HR
20.00/HR
36,453
36,453
32.00/H
35.50/HR
21.00/HR
33.50/HR
17.00/HR
20.00/HR
3,000
35.00/HR
10.00/HR
25.00/GA
15.00/GA
15.00/GA
25 .00/GA
10.00/MA
15,00/SE
15,000
49,451
8.38/HR

3,000
10,572
3,000
66.836
67,897
60,448
32.00/HR
60 ,448
39.00/HR
33.50/HR
43.00/HR
31.00/HR
61,000
67,897
134,769
43.00/HR
?1,00/HR
120.666
38.00/HR
32,00/HR
38.00/HR
32.00/HR
40.00/HR
38,00/HR
28.50/HR
38.00/HR
33.50/HR
38.50/HR
30.00/HR
67,897
38.00/HR
32.00/HR
109,406
109,406
38.00/HR
38.00/HR
30.00/HR
35.00/HR
28.S0HR
32.00/HR
5.000
3.5.00/HR
10.00/HR
26,00/GA
25.001(3A
15.00/GA
25.00/GA
10.00/MA
15.00/SE
15,000
67,897
8.38/HR



STUDIENT LABORER PIT'

STUDENT LABORER PIT CLEAN COMMUNITIES
SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC PROPERTY
SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
SUPERVISING CLERK

SUPERVISING HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
SUPERVISING MECHANIC

SUPE.RVISING MECHANIC DIESEL

SUPERVISING PARKING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
SUPERVISING PERSONNE.L CLERK

SUPERVISOR OF MOTORS

SUPERVISOR OF TREES

SUPERVISOR PARKS/SUPERVISOR RECREATION MAINT.
SUPERVISOR PUBLIC WORKS

SUPERVISOR TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE
SUPERVISOR BUILDING SERVICES/SUPERVIS&EC. MAINT,
SYSTEMS ANALYST

TAXASSESSOR

TAXCLERK

TAXCOLLECTOR

TECHNICALASSISTANT TOCONSTRUCTION CODE
TRAFFIC SIGNAL TECHNICIAN2TIER 1 (PP)

TREE MAINTENANCE SUPE.RVISOR
TRECTRIMMERTIE;R1(PW)
TREETRIMME:RTIER2(PW)

TRUCKDRIVER TleR 1 (PW)

TRUCKDRIVERTISR 2(PW)
VIOLATIONS CLERK
WELDERTIER 1 (MG)
WELDERTIER 2 (MG)

WELDER TIER 2 (PW)
ZONING OFFICER

8.3BfHR
8,38/HR
110.000
127-,000
5,070
78,152
78,152
78,152
48,500
la.ls2
78,152
72,764
78.152
69,500
78,152
78,152
68,643
78,152
34,548

78,132
68,000

33.00/HR
78,152
33.50/HR
17.00/HR
33.50/HR

17.00/HR
49,461

32.50/HR

20.00/HR

21.00/HR
54,137

8.38/HR
8.38/HR
164,450
164,450
104,156
108,834
118,834
108,834
64,000
118,834
129,088
98,406
107,154
108,834
118,834
107,154
100,67Q
134,587
55,500
110,670
71,750
40.50/HR
108,834
35.00/HR
28.50/HR
35.00IHR
28.50/HR
67,897

35.50/HR
30.50/HR

30.60/HR
112,873



